-

Vv

TB Prevention and Control - State

FY 2020

9/01/19 to 8/31/20
CONTRACT HHS000483500001
Grant Award $200,351

FYI GRANT BUDGET

REVENUE ESTIMATES:

From:
HC-TB PRG-ST N/C

HC GT--------- FUND BALNC

NOTES 2020-03-02:
This budget amendment is required to adjust the current revenue
project code budget as as to agree with Contract HHS000483500001

Amendment #1 executed on 2020-02-28 for $200,351, an increase of
$47 523 on Al-48109 2020-03-23

Lot oo

GT065Q-2108-600019075-434020

2108-00000-0000-00-00-0000-300251

9.01.19
PAJ 1490

$ 47,523

$ 47,523



° xx SBWOYL eaIneT AQq psjeisusnd - IJOdHN A0 ANH xx
00" €25 LY~ :Te30L 0S90LD
00" €25 'LY- S SYWOHLT 0ZAJAIYLS 4L DN -GL06T0009-80TZ- 0590LD ovd
6102/T0/60 06¥%T
ILNOOWY I paTA €J9Y9 zaay Ta39 ONIJLS IDILOdd FIDINOS
INC/¥3d/dIVER 1D HIVA Jd49 TYNINOL ¥d

9ZLLOOE :M¥ATD

LAa13um juswiysnlpy 396png 3o0efoad
jue(peed 9ZLLOOT
4 d uoT3onpoad €°IT - XI ‘4A3unod UTTTOD 60:%T 020Z/20/€0

el

siunw =5,




“—
TB Prevention and Control - State
FY 2020
9/01/19 to 8/31/20
CONTRACT HHS000483500001

Grant Award $200,351
BA ENTRY WORKSHEET

GRANT BUDGET - GT065Q

CURRENT  DSHS APPD BA

PROJ CODE FY20 ADJUST
BUDGET BUDGET REQUIRED

GT065Q 2.28.2020 2.28.2020

152,828 200,351 47,523



2T Z1¥'89- 8L STV '¥8- 00°0 00°0 00°828°ZST- 00°828°2ST- 00°0

39bpng sTen3oy SsaduURIqUNDOUYT suoT3TsInbay 396png SjuswpuUsSWY 19bpng
STgeTTeAY pasIady 39bpng 38N TeuIbTIO

TYLOL LYOoddad
$¥vc-ss 2z ZIv'89- 8L STV '¥8- 00°0 00°0 00°828°2ST- 00°828°2ST- 00°0

SDNIYLS HDINOS ONIANNA ¥yOd STYIOL

‘ zZ'ZIv’'89- 8L STV '¥8- 00°0 00°0 00°8z8’
g1 SHSd -
$vC Ss ZT ZI¥'89- 8L STV '¥8- 00°0 00°0 00°828°

0Z0Z AHd FILVIS €1 SHSA - 059019 :309foad 103 STYIOL HDYNOS ONIANAA

$¥c°ss TT'TIv'89- 8L STV '¥8- 00°0 00°0 00°828°2ST- 00°828°2ST- 00°0
- 80TZ :ANNA/ANNA IOF STVIOL

$¥c-ag AARAS AR 8L STV '¥8- 00°0 00°0 00°8Z8°CST- 00°828°2ZST- 00°0
WOdd dL-DH - SLO6T0009 :D0¥Yd/IdHA/HO¥A/IdHA YOA STVIOL

4 T9G¥ €0/020Z D W¥8°L¥S'TC 6T/2TALYLSEL ay004y YWOHLT N#D T 6TL 610Z/0€/TT
4 €L6E zo/0zoz O T€E°098‘CC 6T  TTHLVLSHL a¥o0dy YWOHLT N¥D T 0L9  6T0Z/0€E/TT
z 091§ T0/020Z D 00°96C'T 6121 HLVLSHL a300ad YWOHLT N#D T 198 610Z/0€/0T
z 966% T0/020Z O 6L°068'%T 6T0T HLVLSHL a¥00ay YWOHLT N#D T 808  6T0Z/0€/0T
4 S6%9 ZT/6T0C O 00°8%9 61/6 HALYLSEL ad00ay YWOHLT N#D T CIET 6102/0€/60
z 9219 Z1/610C2 O ¥8-zLT'ZCZ ddas TdADHY ay00dy INF¥dHE N#ED T 8TTT 6102/0€/60
D 00°8z8‘ZST 0ZAd HLYLS 4l 6102/1/L 9%L9% [L¥d T S 6T02/T0/60
QUTTID TULTD  IJIXTO O/d ILNAOWY MDHHD €459y a9y TdEY D¥S EANIT (INC HIVA AdH
$%2°SS Zz T1%'89- 8L STV ¥8- 00°0 00°0 1 00°828'2ST- 00°0
D/N 1S-9¥d €I- SL06To005- 80Tz DN
WO¥d dL-DH - SLO6T0009 :9HOAd/IdAA
0207 AEM HIVIS €1 SHSA - 0S9019 :IOILO¥d
pesn 3196png sTen3oy seoueaqumMOuUy suoTt3jTsTnbey : SJ3usSupuUsS Uy 396png
juedasg oTqeITIRAY 396png 3N Teutbtao
0Z0Z/T€/80 - 6T0Z/T0/60 ¥OA
3xodsxed 1304ay 1IEOHANG aunbomm_ 9zZLLOOE
TZ:9T 020Z/82/20

i o d uoT3onNpoad €°TT - XI ‘4A3uno) UTTTOD

ke »

siunw <,

.




N :TTe39q 29KoTdwg Spniour

X :TTe18q butxls joeloxg opnioul
buo :uotadraossp butajs spnioul
suotado TTE3=q

N 3eaxq abed N 3eaxq =abed X Meaaq abed X eaaq abed
N | Te3iolL X Te30olL A Te3oL A Te3ol
/10drdo ‘¥ D0¥d/1Ldad/oodd/Lddad :¢€ aNnd/aNna g LOHLOodd T
suot3do butixos
N 12a97 239bpng Agq dnoan
N ¢3oaloag xolew Aq dnoan
8/0202 :yjuow/Ixeak burtpumg
6/6102 :yjuow/Iesk butuutbeg
suot3do 3xodey
iyser-qng
‘ SLO6T0009 iysel
80TZ :oseyd
0S90LD :3o09foaq
so0anog burtpung asuadxyg

uoT3o919s butals 3osloag

(30®/0US) pPSALDd ST0:9POd g uwWN{od
STqeTTeAy TT0:9POD [ UWNTOD
STeN3oY 800:9pPOD 9 UWNTOD
S9OURIQUNDOUY 900:9POD § UWNTOD
suot3aTsTnbay L00:9poD ¥ UWNTOD
Jobpng posTASY G00:9pPOD € UWNTOD
sjusSwpuUsaWY Z00:9POD g UwWnIop
Jebpng TeuTbTI0 T00:9POD T UWNTOD
SUOT3TUTISQ UWNTOD

3o6png aTgeTIRAR JO %0 posoxa eyl sbutais 3osloxad spnyout ATuo
SUOTTTTIW 666 PO9DXa Sjunowy

iSjunowe JIeTIOP UT S3uad apnToul

iseoueTeq Oa92z Y3iTm sbutals 3oaload spnioxm
¢1axodex sy soeds sTgnog

(S3TPaID se sburtajs 9oanos burlpuny burmoys
{SUOT3TUTISP 3I0dax Jutiad

3I0ys :uotadtaosap jusawbag

sSuwNToD 8 I JewIoq
suot3do 3xoday

X :93eTdwe] I23Sen

jxoday 39bpng 3osloag :uotadraosap 23eTdwsal
1d4dngrodd :9pod e3eTdwel 3xodey
uoTjewrojul a3eTdwsl

HHZHHZ

SNOILJO I30day

j3xodexed I¥0day¥ 1IOHANd IDALO¥d 9ZLL00E
z d uor3onpoad €°IT - XI ‘4A3unop UTTIOD TZ:9T 0202/82/20

Bdmilie o

siunw =5,

*



xx SPWOyL eane] AQ poleIsusn - LJOdHY 40 ANF x«x

: (8)9poOD 90INOS TeuINOL

N :suotj3oesueal pajsodun apnioul

N :0JUT JIOpUSA SPNTOUI

x :1Te32q 3°9bpng spniourl

N :TTejs =0ourIquNODUH IpnNTOUl

i :TTe39Q Tenioy LSpnioul

x :ITe3sQ Teuanopf spnioul

SNOILJO I¥0ddd

3xodsaed I¥odE¥ 1Ioand IDIALodd 9ZLL00H
€ d TZ:9T 0202/82/20

sl

gsdig isial @

unuw

o
Alfr
." *

*

uoT3oNpoad €°TIT - XL ‘A3unod UTTIOD




- -

Laura Thomas

From: McGhee Kerri <Kerri.McGhee@dshs.texas.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 16, 2019 3:58 PM

To: Joann Gilbride

Cc: Lavoie,Samantha (DSHS); Suton,Amira (DSHS); Candy Blair; Janna Benson-Caponera;
Laura Thomas

Subject: RE: Fiscal Year 20 Budget Revision Request: Additional Funding

Attachments: CCHCS FY21 TB State Budget Templates with Match 12 5 19.xls; CCHCS FY20 TB State
Budget Templates with Match 12 4 2019.xIs; Travel Policy 10.2015.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

*EEE* WARNING: External Email. Do not click links or open attachments that are unsafe. *****

Good afternoon,
The attached budgets have been approved. Please save a copy for your records.

Thanks,

Kerri McGhee, CTCM

Contract Specialist V

Contract Management Section

Texas Department of State Health Services
(512) 776-3181
kerri.mcghee@dshs.texas.gov

From: Joann Gilbride <jgillbride@co.collin.tx.us>

Sent: Thursday, December 5, 2019 9:50 AM

To: McGhee,Kerri <Kerri.McGhee@dshs.texas.gov>

Cc: Lavoie,Samantha (DSHS) <Samantha.Lavoie@dshs.texas.gov>; Suton,Amira (DSHS) <Amira.Suton@dshs.texas.gov>;
Candy Blair <cblair@co.collin.tx.us>; Janna Benson-Caponera <jbenson-caponera@co.collin.tx.us>; Laura Thomas
<llthomas@co.collin.tx.us>

Subject: RE: Fiscal Year 20 Budget Revision Request: Additional Funding

Importance: High

Ms. McGhee,

Per your request, | removed “DSHS” from the description of the conferences in the FY2021 Travel budget. Please see
the attached FY2021 budget template and policy and let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

Joann L. Gilbride, MBA
Healthcare Coordinator



TEXAS

Department of
State Health Services

Legal Name of Applicant Agency:
Mailing Address:
Street / PO Box:
City:
Zip:

Payee Name:

Payee Mailing Address:
Street / PO Box:
City:
Zip:

State of Texas Comptroller Vendor ID #
digit + 3 digit mail code):
DUNS # (9 digits required for subrecipient contractors):

(11

Fiscal Year-End Date (MM/DD)

Type of Entity (Choose one)
City:
County:
Other Political Subdivision:
Nonprofit Organization
Community-Based Organization
Hospital
State Controlled Institution of Higher Learning
Other
Faith Based (Nonprofit Org)

Contract Term:
Start Date:
End Date:

State-wide or Counties Served
State-wide or County(ies) Served:

Amount of Funding Allocated:

FY2020
TB-STATE

Applicant Information

COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

825 N. MCDONALD ST. #130

MCKINNEY

75069

COLLIN COUNTY

825 N. MCDONALD ST. #130

MCKINNEY
75069
74873449
09/30
] Click on appropriate box
[]
[]
L]
]
L]
[]
L]
9/1/12019
8/31/2020
Collin County, revised 12/4/2019
$200,351.00

Version 4-1-15




TEXAS TE.STATE
Department of
State Health Services

Applicant Information

Legal Name of Applicant Agency: COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES
Mailing Address:

Street / PO Box: 825 N. MCDONALD ST. #130
City: MCKINNEY
Zip: 75069

Payee Name: COLLIN COUNTY

Payee Mailing Address:
Street / PO Box: 825 N. MCDONALD ST. #130
City: MCKINNEY
Zip: 75069

State of Texas Comptroller Vendor ID # (11
digit + 3 digit mail code):
DUNS # (9 digits required for subrecipient contractors): 74873449

Fiscal Year-End Date (MM/DD) 09/30

Type of Entity (Choose one)
City:
County:
Other Political Subdivision:
Nonprofit Organization
Community-Based Organization
Hospital
State Controlled Institution of Higher Learning
Other
Faith Based (Nonprofit Org)

Click on appropriate box

-~

I O

Contract Term:

Start Date: 9/1/2019

End Date: 8/31/2020

State-wide or Counties Served

State-wide or County(ies) Served:

Collin County, revised 12/4/2019

Amount of Funding Allocated: $200,351.00

Version 4-1-15




Legal Name of Respondent:

'I‘DGET SUMMARY (REQUIRED) ..

-

[COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES |

DSHS Funds Direct Federal Other State Local Funding
Requested Agency Funds* (Match)

@ ®

Total
Budget Categories Budget

(1)
A Personnel $137,324
B._Fringe Benefits $62,305)
C. Travel $2,281
D. Equi $gi
E.__Supplies $11,631
F. _Contractual $17.37
G .§
H. Total Direct Costs $230 91
. Indirect Costs $of
J.  Total (Sum of H and |) $230,917)

Revised: 04/14/2014



Legal Name of Respondent:

PERSONNEL Budget Category Detail Form

-t

Estimated Salary/Wages
Certification or License Monthly Number Requested for
Name + Functional Title YIN Job 8ummary FTEs (Enter NA if not required) Salary/Wage |of Months Project
: Provides Nurse Case Management of ;
Chau Nguyen- Public Health Nurse-E N T8 Ghaes and covtacts 0.41 License $5,788.52 12 $28 484
|{Lindsey Thomas-Healthcare Analyst / Performs contact investigation duties
Contact investigator-E N related to TB cases et i A 5 i
Provides directly observed therapy to TBj
Sovanary Chhuon-Outreach Worker-E N |cases and contacts, may assist with 0.42 NA $3,455.38 12 $17.415
contact investigations
Provides clinical and administrative
: At " ¥ support to the TB program and its e
Julia Chavez-Medical Assistant-E N patients; translates for Spanish speaking 0.42 Certification $3,198.53 12 $16,121
TB patients during TB services
Data entry of backlog into THISIS, data
collection and reporting duties, case i e
P' Soaihoers Anslyst (MA or LVN prefentsd) { v |raiettar duiss, may provide cinical 1 L'“"s‘r’; %:;Z“"m $3.931.33 8 $31.451
support and/or contact investigation P
duties to the TB program and its patients
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
TOTAL FROM PERSONNEL SUPPLEMENTAL SHEETS| $0
| SalaryWage Total $115,103
_ : Itemize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below:
FRINGE BENEFITS FICNMedzcare {salary x 0.0765), Insurance Premiums ($1100 for medical/dental/RX and $4.95 for term life per month), Long
Term Disability (salary x 0.0026), Short Term Disability $3.20/month, Long Term Care $26.25/month, Retirement (salary x 0.08), Supplement Death
Benefit (salary x 0.0025), Unemployment Insurance (salary x 0.001)
Total Number of FTEs: | 2.66 | | Fringe Benefit Rate % 46.88% |
Fringe Benefits Total $53 960




Legal Name of Respondent:

Duc

RAVEL Budget Category Detai’ Form
|§QN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES 5

Location e
Conference/Workshop Justification CityiState |Days & Employees Travel Costs
P
[Mieage $87
TB Program Updates (Mileage-$.58/mile X150 miles, Airfare Emfe $200
- $200 per roundtrip flight per person, Meals-$35 per person ; 2days/1  [Meals $70
DSHS Conference/Workshop/Training per day; $23 parkingfiols, $250 per nightiper person lodging] Austin employees  [[odhg 5501
at hotel) Other Costs $23|
Total| 3630
|Mileage $87
TB program state conference (Mileage-$.58/mile X150 Airfare $400
miles, Airfare $200 per roundtrip flight per person, Meals- ! 2days/2  |Meals $140
FY2020 DSHS T8 Conference g g sy M’iﬁgm's, e mstn | 2 uo’:’m !L e e
night/per person lodging at hotel) Other Costs 353
Total| $1,150)
[Mieage $0
Airfare $0
[Meals 30
[Todging $0]
Other Costs $0
Total| $0
[Mieage $0
lf\irfaro $0
Meals $0
Codging $
Other Costs $0
Total 30}

TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL CONFERENCE/WORKSHOP BUDGET SHEETS $0
Total for Conference / Workshop Travel $1,780

Revised: 3/25/2014



Number of Mileage
Justification Miles Mileage Reimbursement Rate Cost Other Costs Total
(@ {b) {a) + (b}
T =
Home visits to TB patients, visits to providers office 1
for TB education/presentations, site visits for contact 863 $0.580 $501 $501
Jinvestigations
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
TOTAL FROM TRAVEL SUPPLEMENTAL OTHER/LOCAL TRAVEL COSTS BUDGET SHEETS $0

Other / Local Travel Costs:

Conference / Workshop Travel Com:

Total for Other / Local Travel
Total Travel Costs:

Indicate Policy Used:

Respondent's Travel Poucy:]

State of Texas Travel Policy |

Revised: 3/25/2014



EQUIPME* AND CONTROLLED ASSETS Budget%atagory
Detail Form

Legal Name of Respondent: COLLINC TY H

ltemize, describe and justify the list below. Attach complete specifications or a copy of the purchase order/quote.

Description of item

Purpose & Justification

Number of
Units

Cost Per Unit| Total Cost

NONE

TOTAL FROM EQUIPMENT SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS| $0

Total Amount Requested for Equipment: sol

Revised: 3/25/2014



SUPPLIES Budget Category Detail Form

Legal Name of Respondent: [COLUN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES |

itemize and describe each supply item and provide an estimated quantity and cost (i.e. #of boxes & cost/box) if applicable. Provide a justification for each supply item. Costs may
be categorized by each general type (e.q., office, computer, medical, educational, etc.)

Description of ltem
Provide estimated quantity and cost Purpose & Justification Total Cost
Medical Supplies - All supplies used in clinic for TB [Medical supplies used in TB clinic such as: (boxes of blood
patients: blood draws for T-Spot testing, masks &  |collection tubes @$55; Masks @$25.00/bx; hand sanitizer btis @
sanitizer for TB protocol $6.50 ea; butterflies for drawing blood - cases @$60/per case
$2,868
Medical Supplies - all supplies used for TB patients |Antimicrobial Lig. Soap botties @$9 ea.; Caviwipes Tub @$8 ea.;
for services and sanitizing. Need sharps to dispose |Diamond Grip Gloves Med.bxs @$10 bx.; Diamond Grip Gloves
of bichazard waste. Lge-bxs @$10; Vacutainer Needle Holder bags @ $10 bg;
Sharps containers @ $65/case; other medical supplies to treat
and evaluate TB patients $3,083
Medical Supplies - TB supplies necessary for the Curity Alcohol preps @$4 bx; Coverlet strip pieces @ $2 bx
administration of PPDs and blood draws. $1,514
General Office Supplies Pens for patients to fill out forms @ $7.19 dz, self stick notes @
$5.82 pk, highlighters @ $4.70 pk, binders for charts @ $7.77 ea,
binder tabs @ $3.77 set, padded envelopes @ $39.61 bx
$2,727
Reference Materials TB reference books/education for providers and TB staff (i.e.
AAP "Red Book", Control of Communicable Diseases, etc...)
$1,439
TOTAL FROM SUPPLIES SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS $0
Total Amount Requested for Supplies: $11,631

Revised: 3/25/2014



Legal Name of Respondent:

CONT=ACTUAL Budget Category Detail Sorm

COLLIN COUNTY

LTH CAR R

CE

List contracts for services related to the scope of work that is to be provided by a third party. If a third party is not yet identified, describe the service to be contracted and show contractors as “To Be
Named." Justification for any contract that delegates §100,000 or more of the scope of the project in the respondent's funding request, must be attached behind this form.

METHOD OF RATE OF
PAYMENT PAYMENT ie.,
.e., hourly, daily, hourly, daily,
Mggymmyﬂ ““'}‘;f;g‘::;ﬁi’}"""s Justification _— ,,",’;m,';" # of Payments| weeky wonthy, | TOTAL COST
quarterly, cost ::;”'u"“m
reimb., unit rate, S
- - fump sum)
Jerry Barnett Pharmacist Needed for TB patients' meds Monthly 12 $200.00 $2,400
Quest (formerly Oxford T-Spot lab testing TB blood test Unit 416
Immunotec) $36.00 $14,976
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
TOTAL FROM CONTRACTUAL SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS 30
Total Amount Requested for CONTRACTUAL:

Revised: 3/25/2014




oriER cosTS Budget Category Detait Parm

Legal Name of Respondent: [COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES |
Description of item
Include quantity and costiquantity Purpose & Justification Total Cost
Conference Registration NONE

TOTAL FROM OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET SHEETS

Total Amount Requested for Other:

Revised: 3/25/2014

sol




PERS&L Budget Category Detail Form (PJ'ch)

Legal Name of Respondent: IN C TY T CES |
Certification or Estimated |Number| SalaryWages
License (Enter NA It Monthly of Requested for
Name + Functional Title YIN . Job Summary FTEs not required) Salary/age | Months Project
Kasi St John-Nurse E N e s il Jodn]  osame $5.33188) 12 $22,221
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
30
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
SalaryWage Total $22, 221
{itemize the elements of fringe benefits in the space below:
FRINGE BENEFITS: FICA/Medicare (salary x 0.0765), Insurance Premiums ($1100 for medical/dental/RX and $4.95 for term life per month),
Long Term Disability (salary x 0.0026), Short Term Disability $3.20/month, Long Term Care $26.25/month, Retirement (salary x 0.08),
Supplement Death Benefit (salary x 0.0025), Unemployment Insurance (salary x 0.001)
Fringe Benefit Rate % 3755% |
Fringe Benefits Total $8,345




