
 System Agency Contract No. HHS000483500001 

 

Page 1 of 5 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 

 CONTRACT NO. HHS000483500001 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES (“System Agency” or “DSHS”) and COLLIN 

COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES ("Grantee”) who are collectively referred to herein as the 

"Parties," to that certain grant Contract effective September 1, 2019 and denominated DSHS 

Contract No.  HHS000483500001, now want to amend the Contract.  

  

WHEREAS, DSHS has chosen to exercise its option to renew the Contract term;  

 

WHEREAS, the Parties want to add funds for the period beginning September 1, 2019 through 

August 31, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as “Fiscal Year 2020” or “FY2020”); As well as add 

funds for the period beginning September 1, 2020 through August 31, 2021 (hereinafter referred 

to as “Fiscal Year 2021” or “FY2021”). 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties want to revise the signature document to change the DSHS Contract 

Representative’s name; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties want to revise the Statement of Work for Fiscal Year 2021. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows: 

 

1. ARTICLE IV of the Signature Document, DURATION, is hereby amended to reflect a 

revised termination date of August 31, 2021.  

 

2. ARTICLE V OF THE SIGNATURE DOCUMENT, BUDGET is hereby amended to add 

$47,523.00 in DSHS funding to the FY2020 Budget of $152,828.00 with the Grantee 

providing $30,566.00 in matching funds for a combined total of $230,917.00. The FY2021 

Budget is amended by adding $200,351.00 in DSHS funding with the Grantee providing 

$30,566.00 in matching funds for a combined total of $230,917.00. The total contract will 

not to exceed $461,834.00. All expenditures under the Contract will be in accordance with 

Attachment B-1, FY2020 and FY2021 Budget. 

 

3. ARTICLE VI of the Signature Document is hereby amended to replace the DSHS 

Contract Representative’s name from Ebony White, CTCM to Samantha Lavoie, CTCM. 

 

4. ARTICLE IV OF ATTACHMENT A, PROGRAMMATIC REPORTING REQUIREMENTS is 

hereby amended to include the following FY2021 table below the FY2020 table: 

 

 

  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09ABD0F7-70DA-4A8A-AC52-3E0D07DFA6EC



 System Agency Contract No. HHS000483500001 

 

Page 2 of 5 

 

Report Name Frequency Period Begin Period End Due Date 

FY21 Narrative Report Annually Sept. 1, 2020 August 31, 

2021 

March 25, 2021 

FSR & Match 

Reimbursement/Certification 

Form (“Form B-13A”) 

Quarterly Sept. 1, 2020 Nov. 30, 2020 Dec. 31, 2020 

FSR & Form B-13A Quarterly Dec. 1, 2020 Feb. 28, 2021 March 31, 2021 

FSR & Form B-13A Quarterly March 1, 2021 May 31, 2021 June 30, 2021 

FSR & Form B-13A Quarterly June 1, 2021 August 31, 

2021 

October 17, 

2021 

 

5. Attachment B, Payment for Services Provided, is hereby supplemented with the 

addition of Attachment B-1, FY2020 and FY2021 Budget, which is attached and 

incorporated into the Contract. 

 

6. This Amendment shall be effective on the last date of signature.  

 

7. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the 

Contract, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.  

 

8. Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties. 

 

 

Signature Page Follows. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09ABD0F7-70DA-4A8A-AC52-3E0D07DFA6EC



 System Agency Contract No. HHS000483500001 

 

Page 3 of 5 

 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 1 

SYSTEM AGENCY CONTRACT NO. HHS000483500001 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES COLLIN COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES  

 

___________________________ 

 

 

By: __________________________ 

Name: _______________________ 

Title: ________________________ 

 

Date of Signature: ______________ 

 

 

Date of Signature: ______________ 

 

 

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT IS ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE CONTRACT: 

 

ATTACHMENT B-1 FY2020 AND FY2021 BUDGET 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09ABD0F7-70DA-4A8A-AC52-3E0D07DFA6EC



 System Agency Contract No. HHS000483500001 

 

Page 4 of 5 

 

 

ATTACHMENT B-1  

FY2020 and FY2021 BUDGET 

 

Organization Name: Collin County Health Care Services  

Program ID: TB/PC-State 

Contract Number: HHS000483500001- AMENDMENT 1 

 

FY2020 BUDGET 

(September 1, 2019 – August 31, 2020) 

 

Budget Categories DSHS 

Funds  

Cash Match Category Total 

Personnel $116,981 $22,221 $139,202 

 

Fringe Benefits $52,875 $8,345 $61,220 

 

Travel $2,281 $0 $2,281 

 

Equipment $0 $0 $0 

 

Supplies $10,838 $0 $10,838 

 

Contractual $17,376 $0 $17,376 

 

Other $0 $0 $0 

 

Total Direct Costs 
$200,351 $30,566 $230,917 

 

Indirect Costs 
$0 $0 $0 

 

Totals $200,351 $30,566 $230,917 

 

  

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09ABD0F7-70DA-4A8A-AC52-3E0D07DFA6EC



 System Agency Contract No. HHS000483500001 

 

Page 5 of 5 

 

FY2021 BUDGET 

(September 1, 2020 – August 31, 2021) 

 

Budget Categories DSHS 

Funds  

Cash Match Category Total 

Personnel $115,103 $22,224 $137,327 

 

Fringe Benefits $53,960 $8,342 $62,302 

 

Travel $2,281 $0 $2,281 

 

Equipment $0 $0 $0 

 

Supplies $11,631 $0 $11,631 

 

Contractual $17,376 $0 $17,376 

 

Other $0 $0 $0 

 

Total Direct Costs 
$200,351 $30,566 $230,917 

 

Indirect Costs 
$0 $0 $0 

 

Totals $200,351 $30,566 $230,917 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 09ABD0F7-70DA-4A8A-AC52-3E0D07DFA6EC



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 09ABD0F770DA4A8AAC523E0D07DFA6EC Status: Sent

Subject: Amending $461,834; HHS000483500001; Collin County A-1;  DSHS/TB/PC-STATE

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 21 Signatures: 0 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 Texas Health and Human Services Commission

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

1100 W. 49th St.

Austin, TX  78756

PCS_DocuSign@hhsc.state.tx.us

IP Address: 167.137.1.16   

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             1/24/2020 7:51:58 AM

Holder: Texas Health and Human Services 

Commission

             PCS_DocuSign@hhsc.state.tx.us

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Chris Hill

chill@co.collin.tx.us

County Judge

Collin County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/24/2020 7:55:25 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Imelda Garcia

ImeldaM.Garcia@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
CMS Mailbox

cmucontracts@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/24/2020 7:55:24 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Samantha Lavoie

samantha.lavoie@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/24/2020 7:55:24 AM

Viewed: 1/27/2020 9:23:16 PM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Laura Thomas

llthomas@co.collin.tx.us

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/31/2020 3:31:45 PM

Viewed: 2/5/2020 11:48:32 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Eileen Prentice

eprentice@co.collin.tx.us

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/24/2020 7:55:25 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 1/31/2020 3:31:45 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps


	The Following document is Attached and Incorporated as part of the Contract:

